PASSENGER CAR AND
LIGHT TRUCK TIRE
Product Guide
2024-2025
 Runway tires provide great quality,
value, and durability for passenger car
and SUV/4x4 vehicles.
Why Ride With Runway ？
Durability is a key focus of
Runway tires, keeping you
safe and your car running
for a long time to come.
Runway tires offer top range
R&D, production, and quality
control from one of the world's
largest tire manufacturers - at
an affordable price.
Get great control and
performance for whatever type
of driving you are looking to do.
Value
Durability
Performance
Giti Tire has been in the tire business for more than 70 years and has
become one of the world’s largest tire manufacturers, serving customers
in more than 130 countries.
A Singapore-based
Global Tire Company
More than
Employees
Worldwide30,000
Manufacturing Plants
3 in China, 1 in Indonesia
1 in the USA
5
More than
Points of Sale
In more than 130 countries70,000
Offices
Singapore, Indonesia, Malaysia, China, USA, Canada,
U.K., Germany, France and Dubai
10
Research & Development (R&D) and Testing
Centers
4 R&D in Germany, USA, China, Indonesia, and 1
testing center in Indonesia
5
Runway brand tires focus primarily on quality, providing comfortable,
durable, and adaptable tires for drivers of all backgrounds.
Why Choose Runway
Tires?
Awards and Recognition From the Best
The company has earned extensive recognition from highly credited
organizations around the world, as well as some of the automotive
industry’s largest names. This includes top supplier awards from
General Motors, Nissan, Walmart, and many others.
A Focus on Production and Quality Management
Runway’s parent company (Giti Tire) sets the highest standard of
quality procedures. A highly stringent quality control system and
concern for the safety and quality demands in regions across the
globe separates the brand from the competition.
Top Class R&D Facilities & Personnel
A team of over 600 experienced R&D engineers in five cutting-
edge facilities around the world and top quality equipment ensure
the upmost quality of tire production and delivery.
Respect Around the World
Runway’s tire products are trusted by all types of individuals, from
the everyday driver to top motorsports performers. Through top
performance and an extensive dealer network, the brand has a
reputation for quality, performance, and safety.
A Greater Mission
Giti Tire has an environmental and humanitarian drive that ties
into all actions. The company focuses on multiple areas to
properly educate people about driving etiquette, tire care, reducing
energy consumption and pollution, as well as provide financial
resources to help make the world a better place.
4
Runway Tire, Widely Recognized by the Market
PERFORMANCE 926
-
Rim Range:15'-20'
ENDURO UHP
-
Rim Range:17'-19'
ENDURO SPORT
-
Rim Range:16'-19'
ENDURO HP
-
Rim Range:13'-18'
ENDURO 816
-
Rim Range:16'-18'
ENDURO 726
-
Rim Range:13'-15'
ENDURO UHPSUV
-
Rim Range:18'-22'
ENDURO HPSUV
-
Rim Range:16'-19'
ENDURO SUV
-
Rim Range:16'-18'
ENDURO AT2
-
Rim Range:15'-18'
ENDURO HT2
-
Rim Range:15'-18'
ENDURO M/T
-
Rim Range:15'-16'
ENDURO RX70
-
Rim Range:15'-18'
ENDURO 616
-
Rim Range:14'-16'
ENDURO V60
-
Rim Range:14'-16'
PASSENGER
VAN
ALL TERRAIN
SUV
All Passenger Car,
SUV/4x4 and Van / Light Truck Tires
5www.runwaytires.com
6
Large shoulder blocks for
improved cornering
Reduces tread movement and
delivers agile driving response
New advanced silica compound for
wet and dry driving
Excellent braking and handling
performance in various conditions
Rim Range:  15 16 17 20
Aspect Ratio: 35 50
Speed Rating: V W
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
Optimized, noise-reducing
variable pitch design
Offers a quiet and
comfortable ride
Four wide longitudinal grooves
Evacuates water efficiently for
improved wet performance
HandlingSports Wet Handling
Central rib design
Improves high-speed stability
Asymmetrical
FEATURES & BENEFITS
7www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
20 35 255/35ZR20 97 W 280AA A 7.0 686 BSW
17 50 225/50ZR17 98 W 280AA A 7.0 658 BSW
16 50 205/50ZR16 91 W 280AA A 7.0 612 BSW
50 195/50R16 88 V 280AA A 7.0 602 BSW
15 50 195/50R15 82 V 280AA A 7.0 577 BSW
8
SummerWet grip Comfort High Performance
Rim Range: 17 18 19
Aspect Ratio: 40 45 50 55
Speed Rating: V W Y
HANDLING & COMFORT
· An ultra-high performance tire for incredible handling and comfort
Features Advantages Benefits
Tread compound formula
inspired by auto-racing
technology
Asymmetrical Pattern
Full time dynamic grip design
3D silent pattern block design
Fine groove design
Multi-block silent pattern
design
Active hydrophilic factor ensures and enhances
grip during high-speed driving on wet ground
Steering pattern with minimal deformation and strong
outside rigidity for precise turning response
Excellent braking and grip performance and
extended tread life
Pattern block chamfer allows for easier discharge
of compressed air in the trench, reducing tire noise
Adds steel sheets to balance inner rigidity and
reduce noise
Pattern block design effectively reduces noise
Exceptional
Handling
Comfort & Silence
Asymmetrical
9www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
19 40 255/40R19 100 Y 320A A 8.0 687 BSW
45 225/45R19 92 W 320A A 8.0 685 BSW
45 235/45R19 95 V 320A A 8.0 695 BSW
45 *245/45R19 98 Y 320A A 8.0 703 BSW
45 255/45R19 104 Y 320A A 8.0 713 BSW
18 40 225/40R18 92 W 320A A 8.0 637 BSW
40 255/40R18 99 W 320A A 8.0 661 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 V 340A A 8.0 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 94 W 350A A 8.0 669 BSW
45 245/45R18 100 W 340A A 8.0 677 BSW
45 255/45R18 99 W 350A A 8.0 687 BSW
50 225/50R18 95 W 350A A 8.0 683 BSW
50 245/50R18 100 Y 350A A 8.0 703 BSW
50 235/50R18 101 Y 350A A 8.0 693 BSW
17 45 225/45R17 91 W 350A A 8.0 634 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 W 340A A 8.0 658 BSW
55 225/55R17 97 W 8.0 680 BSW
9
10
Four wide longitudinal grooves
Inside optimized asymmetric design Outside stiff shoulder blocks
Stiff circumferential ribs
Rapid water drainage for
excellent wet performance
Reduces irregular wear and noise level Great cornering performance
with advanced load transfer
Provide optimal braking and high
speed stability
Rim Range: 16 17 18 19
Aspect Ratio: 35 40 45 50 55 60
Speed Rating: V W Y
HIGH PERFORMANCE
FEATURES & BENEFITS
New advanced silica compound for
wet and dry driving
Excellent braking and handling
performance in various conditions
Optimized, noise-reducing
variable pitch design
Offers a quiet and
comfortable ride
Wet HandlingAsymmetricalSports HandlingUHP
11www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
19 35 225/35R19 88 Y 320A A 7.7 641 BSW
35 235/35R19 91 Y 320A A 7.7 647 BSW
35 245/35R19 93 Y 320A A 7.7 655 BSW
35 255/35R19 96 Y 320A A 7.7 661 BSW
40 225/40R19 93 Y 320A A 7.7 663 BSW
40 255/40R19 100 Y 320A A 7.7 687 BSW
45 225/45R19 96 W 320A A 7.7 685 BSW
50 255/50R19 107 W 320A A 8.0 739 BSW
55 235/55R19 105 W 320A A 8.0 741 BSW
55 255/55R19 111 W 320A A 8.0 763 BSW
18 35 255/35R18 94 Y 320A A 7.7 635 BSW
40 225/40R18 92 Y 320A A 7.7 637 BSW
40 235/40R18 95 Y 320A A 7.7 645 BSW
40 245/40R18 97 Y 320A A 7.7 653 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 Y 320A A 7.7 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 98 W 320A A 7.7 669 BSW
45 245/45R18 100 Y 320A A 7.7 677 BSW
45 255/45R18 103 W 320A A 7.7 687 BSW
55 255/55R18 109 W 320A A 7.7 737 BSW
60 235/60R18 107 W 320A A 8.0 739 BSW
17 40 205/40R17 84 W 320A A 7.7 596 BSW
40 215/40R17 87 W 320A A 7.7 604 BSW
45 205/45R17 88 W 320A A 7.7 616 BSW
45 215/45R17 91 W 320A A 7.7 626 BSW
45 225/45R17 91 Y 320A A 7.7 634 BSW
45 235/45R17 97 W 320A A 7.7 644 BSW
45 245/45R17 99 W 320A A 7.7 652 BSW
16 45 195/45R16 84 V 320A A 7.7 582 BSW
45 205/45R16 87 W 320A A 7.7 590 BSW
45 215/45R16 90 V 320A A 7.7 600 BSW
12
Four enlarged circumferential
main grooves
Continuous center rib design
Shoulder block with limited
grooves and sipes
Wide shoulder part
Enhanced water drainage,
improving wet handling and
minimizing hydroplanning
Guaranteed high-speed stability,
improving steering response and
handling ability
Reduces noise in driving and
provides a more comfortable
ride
Improves cornering stability
Excellent grip in wet and dry conditions
and reduced rolling resistance
Symmetrical SummerWet grip Comfort High Performance
Rim Range: 13 14 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 50 55 60 65
Speed Rating: T H V W
INCREDIBLE HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
13www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 55 215/55R18 99 V 320A A 8.0 693 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 380A A 8.1 727 BSW
17 55 225/55R17 101 W 320A A 8.1 680 BSW
50 215/50R17 95 W 320A A 8.1 648 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 W 320A A 8.1 668 BSW
55 235/55R17 103 W 320A A 8.2 690 BSW
16 60 205/60R16 92 H 380A A 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 H 380A A 8.1 664 BSW
55 225/55R16 99 W 320A A 8.1 654 BSW
55 215/55R16 97 W 320A A 8.1 642 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 V 320A A 8.1 664 BSW
55 195/55R16 91 V 320A A 7.9 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 94 W 320A A 7.9 632 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 320A A 8.0 632 BSW
15 50 205/50R15 89 V 320A A 8.0 587 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 380A A 7.9 621 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 380A A 8.0 627 BSW
65 175/65R15 84 H 380A A 7.8 609 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 V/H 320A A 7.9 615 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 380A A 8.0 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 96 H 380A A 8.0 661 BSW
55 205/55R15 88 V 320A A 8.0 607 BSW
55 185/55R15 82 V 320A A 7.8 585 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H/V 380A A 8.0 635 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 320A A 7.9 595 BSW
60 185/60R15 88 H 380A A 7.8 603 BSW
14 55 185/55R14 80 H 380A A 7.8 560 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 380A A 7.8 584 BSW
65 155/65R14 75 T 380A A 7.7 558 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 380A A 7.9 596 BSW
60 165/60R14 75 H 380A A 7.6 554 BSW
65 165/65R14 83 T 380A A 7.7 570 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 H 380A A 7.8 578 BSW
13 65 155/65R13 73 H 380A A 7.7 532 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 380A A 7.7 544 BSW
14
Fuel Efficient
F
E
Silica compound design
Reduces rolling resistance
while providing exceptional
grip in wet and dry road
conditions
Full nylon jointless cap ply
Improves uniformity and tire
stability
Rim Range: 13 - 18 Aspect Ratio: 50 - 65
Speed Rating: T - V
Equal force casing construction
 Allows for a more
comfortable ride and better
steering response
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
18 60 P235/60R18 102 H 380A A 8.1 739 BSW
17 60 P225/60R17 98 T 380A A 8.1 702 BSW
60 235/60R17 102 T 380A A 8.2 714 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 380A A 8.1 724 BSW
65 P235/65R17 103 T 380A A 8.2 738 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
16 60 225/60R16 98 H 380A A 8.1 676 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 H 380A A 8.2 688 BSW
Rim Range: 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 60 65
Speed Rating: T H
PREMIUM COMFORT
Four wide longitudinal grooves
Evacuates water efficiently to
improve wet performance
SymmetricalComfort Mileage  Touring
FEATURES & BENEFITS
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
15www.runwaytires.com
SymmetricalComfort Mileage
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
15 70 205/70R15 96 H 460A A 7.9 669 BSW
14 70 165/70R14 85 T 460A A 7.5 588 BSW
70 175/70R14 88 T 460A A 7.6 602 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 H 460A A 7.7 616 BSW
70 195/70R14 91 T 460A A 7.8 630 BSW
70 205/70R14 98 T 460A A 7.9 644 BSW
80 175/80R14 88 T 460A A 7.7 636 BSW
13 70 145/70R13 71 T 460A A 7.3 534 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
13 70 155/70R13 75 T 460A A 7.4 548 BSW
70 175/70R13 82 T 460A A 7.6 576 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 460A A 7.5 562 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 T 460A A 7.7 590 BSW
80 155/80R13 79 T 460A A 7.5 578 BSW
80 165/80R13 83 T 460A A 7.6 594 BSW
Rim Range: 13 - 18 Aspect Ratio: 50 - 65
Speed Rating: T - V
Rim Range: 13 14 15
Aspect Ratio: 70 80
Speed Rating: T H
COMFORT
Advanced tread design
Wide longitudinal grooves
Equal force casing construction
Allows for a more comfortable ride and better
steering response
Improves water evacuation and wet-driving
performance
Features Advantages Benefits
Safety & Comfort
Exceptional
Handling
16
Symmetrical SummerWet grip Comfort High Performance
Rim Range: 18 19 20 21 22
Aspect Ratio: 40 45 50 55
Speed Rating: V W Y
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
PDT noise optimization
technology
Stiff external shoulder blocks
3D bionic blade coupling
groove design
“Armour” carcass design
Reinforced bead
Tread compound formulated
from auto-racing technology
5-stage variable pitch design effectively reduces
driving noise
Reduces tire noise from inside of the grooves
Increases groove drainage volume and contact
area for enhanced grip on wet ground
Reinforced high modulus belt and high
strength ply improves resistance to punctures
and reduces risk of impact bulging
Improved handling control with reduced
risk of tire detachment from wheel
Active Hydrophilic Factor ensures and enhances
grip during high-speed driving on wet ground
Driving Safety
Comfort & Silence
Precise Control
· An ultra-high performance SUV tire that provides safety and driving comfort.
Features Advantages Benefits
17www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
22 40 265/40R22 106 V 420A A 8.0 771 BSW
21 45 275/45R21 110 W 420A A 8.0 781 BSW
20 55 235/55R20 102 W 420A A 8.0 766 BSW
55 255/55R20 110 W 420A A 8.0 788 BSW
50 255/50R20 109 V 420A A 7.8 764 BSW
50 265/50R20 111 V 420A A 8.0 774 BSW
45 255/45R20 101 W 420A A 8.0 738 BSW
45 265/45R20 104 Y 420A A 8.0 746 BSW
19 50 255/50R19 107 W 420A A 8.0 739 BSW
55 255/55R19 111 W 420A A 8.0 763 BSW
18 55 255/55R18 109 W 420A A 8.0 737 BSW
17
18
Symmetrical SummerWet grip Comfort High Performance
Rim Range: 16 17 18 19
Aspect Ratio: 55 60 65 70
Speed Rating: H  V
SUPERIOR SAFETY & COMFORT
Wide main groove with optimized
groove wall design
Double-layered tire cord structure
Five-pitch pattern technology
PDT noise optimization technology
Innovative 3D cross-sectional
groove design
High performance material
formula with silica
Larger chamfered pattern groove reduces risk
of pattern cracks and extends tire lifespan
Driving Safety
Comfort & Silence
Increased tread strength provides impact
resistance and reduces risk of damage and
bulges
Optimized tire profile construction, improving
driving comfort
PDT technology-optimized variable pitch design
reduces noise resonance
Reduces coasting noise by disrupting airflow
when driving
Hydrophilic material enhances wet grip while
reducing rolling resistance
Features Advantages Benefits
19www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
19 55 225/55R19 99 H 420A A 8.2 731 BSW
55 235/55R19 101 H 420A A 8.2 741 BSW
18 50 235/50R18 97 V 420A A 8.2 693 BSW
55 215/55R18 95 V 420A A 8.2 693 BSW
55 225/55R18 98 H 420A A 8.3 705 BSW
55 235/55R18 100 V 420A A 8.3 715 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 420A A 8.2 727 BSW
60 235/60R18 103 H 420A A 8.2 739 BSW
65 235/65R18 106 V 420A A 8.2 763 BSW
17 60 215/60R17 96 H 420A A 8.2 690 BSW
60 225/60R17 99 H 420A A 8.2 702 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 420A A 8.2 724 BSW
16 65 215/65R16 102 H 420A A 8.2 686 BSW
70 215/70R16 100 H 420A A 8.2 708 BSW
19
20
Rim Range: 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 55 60 65
Speed Rating: H V W
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
AsymmetricalHandling Wet Handling
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 55 235/55R18 104 W 280A A 8.2 715 BSW
17 60 215/60R17 100 V 280A A 8.2 690 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 V 280A A 8.2 724 BSW
65 235/65R17 108 W 280A A 8.2 738 BSW
16 65 215/65R16 98 H 280A A 8.2 686 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Four wide longitudinal grooves
Enhanced asymmetrical pattern
Grooved central rib
Evacuates water efficiently for improved wet
performance
Designed with large blocks and stability sipes for
great traction
Evens force distribution, reduces irregular wear ,
and improves comfort while reducing noise
Features Advantages Benefits
Exceptional
Handling
Comfort & Silence
21www.runwaytires.com
Rim Range: 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 65 70 75
Speed Rating: R S T
ALL TERRAIN
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 65 P275/65R18 114 T 520A B 10.6 815 OWL
17 70 LT265/70R17 121/118 S - 12.6 804 OWL
16 70 P265/70R16 111 T 520A B 10.6 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R - 12.6 744 OWL
75 LT245/75R16 108/104 R - 12.6 774 OWL
75 LT265/75R16 123/120 S - 12.6 804 OWL
15 75 LT235/75R15 104/101 S - 12.6 733 OWL
- 31x10.50R15LT 109 S - 12.6 775 OWL
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall      OWL  Outline White Letter
Symmetrical All Season All Terrain
Unique shoulder block ‘shovel’
design
Five longitudinal blocks
3d layout chamfered
grooves
Interlocked tread stiffness
controls
Provides traction in mud and slush
Allows for excellent traction in all terrain and
weather conditions
Ejects stones to improve tire life and maintain
good traction
Stable handling and braking, without
compromising wet performance
Features Advantages Benefits
Safety &
Durability
22
Rim Range: 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 60 65 70 75 85
Speed Rating: R  T
PREMIUM HIGHWAY TERRAIN
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Symmetrical All SeasonHighway Terrain
BSW Black Side Wall      OWL Outline White Letter
Superior tread pattern
Design
Advanced tread block arrangement
for noise cancelling
New tread compound
Optimized casing tension
Technology
Excellent handling and ride comfort
Reduces road noise even at high speeds
Designed for improved mileage, grip, and
durability
Excellent balance of wet and dry handling
Features Advantages Benefits
Control &
Handling
Safety & Mileage
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
18 60 P245/60R18 104 T 8.2 751 BSW
60 P265/60R18 109 T 8.2 775 OWL
17 65 P235/65R17 103 T 8.2 738 BSW
65 P245/65R17 105 T 8.2 750 BSW
65 P265/65R17 110 T 8.2 776 OWL
70 P265/70R17 113 T 8.2 804 OWL
16 70 P215/70R16 99 T 8.2 708 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
70 P225/70R16 101 T 8.2 722 OWL
70 P235/70R16 104 T 8.2 736 OWL
70 P245/70R16 106 T 8.2 750 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 8.2 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R 10.2 744 BSW
75 P245/75R16 109 T 8.2 774 OWL
75 P265/75R16 114 T 8.2 804 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 R 10.2 806 BSW
23www.runwaytires.com
Symmetrical All SeasonMud Terrain
Rim Range: 15 16
Aspect Ratio: 70 75 85
Speed Rating: Q S
OFF ROAD MAXIMUM TRACTION
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
16 70 305/70R16LT 118/115 Q 14.6 840 OWL
75 245/75R16LT 120/116 Q 14.6 780 OWL
75 265/75R16LT 123/120 Q 14.6 810 OWL
75 285/75R16LT 122/119 Q 14.6 840 OWL
85 235/85R16LT 120/116 Q 14.6 812 OWL
15 75 LT235/75R15 104/101 S 14.6 739 OWL
- 31×10.50R15LT 109 Q 14.6 781 OWL
- 33×12.50R15LT 108 Q 14.6 832 OWL
OWL Outline White Letter
FEATURES & BENEFITSFeatures Advantages Benefits
High void ratio tread elements
Aggressive pattern design
Special casing profile and
shoulder pattern
Reinforced casing construction
Excellent  hydroplaning resistance and
self-cleaning performance
Exceptional off-road capabilities
Enhanced traction and cornering
Superior overall resistance to damage
Off-road
Performance
Safety & Durability
24
Rim Range: 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 60 65 70 75
Speed Rating: H T
ALL TERRAIN
AsymmetricalHandling Wet Handling
More tread block pitches creating
a round tread profile
Connected bars of the tire shoulder
Newly improved compound
optimized for off-road conditions
Wide tread groove design
Dual casing structure and
thickened inner-liner
Design specifically optimized for
the rigidity of pattern blocks
Optimized stress distribution in the
bead area
Reduces tire noise, EU labelling standards-
compliant
Decreases noise caused by strike, vibration, and
deformation
Excellent wet braking performance
Increases water drainage and ensures grip
performance on wet and slippery roads
Reinforced carcass technology ensures better anti-
puncture performance
Provides a greater contact area and prevents tire
deformation
Enhances bead strength and improves safety
performance
Features Advantages Benefits
COMFORT &
QUIET
WET DRIVING
SAFETY
ROBUST &
DURABILTY
RX70
RX70
A specially designed all-terrain pattern for off-road vehicles, featuring robust off-road capabilities, while
maintaining low noise and high comfort.
All Terrain
25www.runwaytires.com
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 60 265/60R18 110 T 8.8 775 RWL
17 70 245/70R17 114 T 8.8 776 RWL
65 265/65R17 116 H 8.8 776 RWL
16 70 235/70R16 109 T 9.5 736 RWL
70 245/70R16 111 T 8.8 750 RWL
70 265/70R16 116 T 9.5 778 RWL
15 75 215/75R15 102 T 9.5 703 RWL
25
26
BSW Black Side Wall
Rim Range: 14 15 16
Aspect Ratio: 60 65 75
Speed Rating: R S T H
COMMERCIAL VAN
Vertical and horizontal open-
groove arrangement
Advanced bead design
Excellent grip in wet and dry conditions
Reduces heat build-up in high-load conditions
and extends tire life
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
16 60 195/60R16C LT 99/97 H 9.5 640 BSW
65 195/65R16C LT 104/102 T 9.5 660 BSW
65 205/65R16C LT 107/105 T 9.5 672 BSW
65 215/65R16C LT 109/107 R 9.5 686 BSW
65 225/65R16C LT 112/110 T 10.1 698 BSW
65 235/65R16C LT 115/113 R 10.6 712 BSW
75 185/75R16C LT 104/102 R 9.3 684 BSW
75 195/75R16C LT 107/105 R 9.5 698 BSW
75 205/75R16C LT 110/108 R 10.2 714 BSW
75 215/75R16C LT 116/114 R 9.9 728 BSW
75 225/75R16C LT 118/116 R 10.1 744 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
15 65 205/65R15C LT 102/100 T 9.7 647 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 104/102 R 9.5 655 BSW
70 205/70R15C LT 106/104 R 9.7 669 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 109/107 S 9.9 683 BSW
70 225/70R15C LT 112/110 R 10.1 697 BSW
14 - 185R14C LT 102/100 R 9.3 650 BSW
- 195R14C LT 106/104 R 9.5 666 BSW
75 215/75R14C LT 112/110 R 9.9 678 BSW
SymmetricalComfort MileageCommercial Van
FEATURES & BENEFITSFeatures Advantages Benefits
Optimized construction
Reinforced belts and full nylon
protector
Reduced fuel consumption and extra driving
comfort
Provides high load capability and driving
safety
Safety  & Comfort
Mileage &
Durability
27www.runwaytires.com
SymmetricalComfort MileageCommercial Van
Rim Range: 14 15 16
Aspect Ratio: 60 70 75
Speed Rating: N R S
COMMERCIAL VAN
Double-layer high-strength steel
belt and high-strength nylon cap ply
High-strength casing with
polyester ply
Wear-resistant tread compound
formula for commercial vehicles
Continuous large pattern block
design
Enhanced tread rigidity, eliminating deformation
Increased casing strength
Higher wear resistance
Increased tread block rigidity, eliminating
irregular wear
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
16 75 215/75R16LT 107/104 R 9.5 728 BSW
15 - 185R15C LT 103/102 R 9.5 677 BSW
- 195R15C LT 106/104 R 9.5 693 BSW
60 195/60R15C LT 95/92 R 9.2 615 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 99/96 R 9.5 655 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 104/101 R 9.5 683 BSW
70 225/70R15C LT 106/103 R 9.5 697 BSW
14 - 165R14LT 96/95 S 9.5 620 BSW
- 175R14LT 99/97 N 9.5 636 BSW
- 185R14LT 102/100 R 8.0 652 BSW
70 175/70R14LT 95/93 S 8.0 602 BSW
75 175/75R14LT 99/98 N 9.5 618 BSW
75 215/75R14LT 104/101 R 9.5 678 BSW
BSW Black Side Wall
FEATURES & BENEFITSFeatures Advantages Benefits
Durability &
Mileage
RUNWAY PCR 2024 04